SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11167-11169/2023

S. SEKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorva Singhal , AOR

M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 6 to 10, 19 and 20 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 10.9.2024 of the Hon'ble Judge in chambers and Respondent Nos. 21 to 29 have also been deleted vide order dated 15.5.2023 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 11 to 13 and 15 have filed the counter affidavit after opportunity was declined.

Opportunity to file counter affidavit has already been declined in respect of Respondent Nos. 5 and 16.

2

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 14, 17 and 18 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG