

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11167-11169/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2022 in CMP No. 7403/2022 20-07-2022 in CMP No. 7408/2022 20-07-2022 in CMP No. 7412/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

S. SEKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 94770/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 595-597/2024 in SLP(C) No. 11167-11169/2023 (XII)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 25-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataraman, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR
 Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
 Mr. V Balachandran, Adv.
 M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Counter affidavit on behalf of the Corporation be filed within two weeks from today.

2. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List the Petitions on a non-miscellaneous day on 21.01.2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER