SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 11167-11169/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2022 in CMP No. 7403/2022; 20-07-2022 in CMP No. 7408/2022 and 20-07-2022 in CMP No. 7412/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

S. SEKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 94770/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

<u>CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.595-597/2024 in SLP(C) Nos.11167-11169/2023 (XII)</u> (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 04-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR

Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashfaq, Adv.

M/S. KSN & Co., AOR

Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. V Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent(s) for adjournment, list after two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR